
Charter Oaks UGB SWAP Final Decision Notification List, September 2024 

 
Taken From: Serafin/Atkinson Property Owners, City and County Contacts, Testifiers at 5/6/24 Planning 
Commission, Testifiers at 7/22/24 and 8/12/24 City Council, Testifiers at 9/11/24 County Board, and all 
writers of letters submitted.  Used e-mail contact where available. 

  
Barry Serafin  Wooduxx5@gmail.com  
Donna and Ron Atkinson ronatkinsonconstruction@gmail.com  
John Atkinson 36johnatkinson@gmail.com 
Natasha Atkinson natasha@umpquahomes.org  
City of Roseburg, Community Development cdd@roseburgor.gov  
Joshua Shaklee, Douglas County Planning Joshua.Shaklee@douglascountyor.gov  
Jim Baird, RUSA JBaird@rusa-or.org  
  
Ross Goodrich 615 Charter Oaks Dr., Roseburg, OR 97471 
Ben Tatone bentatone@icloud.com  
Jody Tatone jtatone@rosenet.net  
Russell Woolley Russell.woolley@commonspirit.org 
Dave Larecy dave.larecy@con-vey.com  
  
Zack Mittge zmittge@eugenelaw.com  
  
Jared Cordon jcordon@roseburg.k12.or.us  
KC Bolton kbolton@aviva.health  
Shaun Pritchard Shaun.pritchard@ucancap.org  
Timothy Powell Tpowell@efmpc.com 
Jerry O’Sullivan JerryO@adaptoregon.org  
Mary Gilbert sold@marygilbert.com  
Steve Loosley steve@loosley.com  
Brian Prawitz bprawitz@uedpartnership.org 
Ashton Faas sold@ashtonfaas.com 
Jack Galpin jack@galpinllc.com  
Dale Farmer Farmertown30@yahoo.com  
Michelle Farmer mfarmer100valley@gmail.com  
Neil Hummel Nhummel1827@hotmail.com  
Debra Fromdahl debbie@roseburgareachamber.org  
Julie Bancroft Juliebancroft541@gmail.com  
Toby Luther tluther@lrtco.com  
Rachel Pokrandt Rachel.Pokrandt@umqua.edu 
David Fauss Dfauss41@gmail.com  
Paula Latasa Platasa18@gmail.com 
Preston O’Hara Preston.ohara@fccfurn.com  
Alex Palm palm@ieengineering.com  
Patrice Sipos psipos@roseburgor.gov  
John Kenagy jkenagy@douglasfast.net 
Joe Meyer JMeyer28@charter.net  
Ann  & Donald Scheleen don@mcsi.net  
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Gary Huhn gary.huhn@gmail.com  
Cameron and Jennifer Harkin Thompson.cameron09@gmail.com  
Theresa Haga t.haga@ccdbusiness.com  
Gary Branch Garybranch805@gmail.com  
Steve Harris srhrawhidebraider@gmail.com  
Nancy Cummins 4037 Colonial Rd, Roseburg, OR 97471 
Nancy Kelly Nankel805@gmail.com  
Jan Moye 165 Agape Ct., Roseburg, OR 97471 
Vince Gaeta 415 Felt St., Roseburg, OR 97471 
Brennan Garrelts bgarrelts@lrtco.com  
Domenic Severson Ligaf@aol.com  
Winslow Azpeitia 1075 NW Broadway St, Roseburg, OR 97471 
Russell & Gillian Hill rwhill@windstream.net  
Charlotte Carter charlotte_carter_2@msn.com  
Jerry C. Reeves jerrypres@jcreeves.com  
Bart Bruns bruns4@charter.net  
Kelly Guido kelly@umpquasand.com 
Laurie Harris 122 Jones Rd., Roseburg, OR 97471 
Franklin Nolan 1161 SE Main St., Roseburg, OR 97470 
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